

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition.(Crl.) No. 303/2003 (For Prel. Hearing)

BHOLA NATH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE, NCT OF DELHI

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay)

Date : 12/12/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On request, the case is adjourned.

(S. Thapar)

PS to Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master