

T.P.(Crl.) No. 303 OF 2003  
ITEM No.36

Court No. 9

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Crl.) No. 303/2003

BHOLA NATH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE, NCT OF DELHI

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay and permission )

Date : 16/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.(SCLSC)

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Stay of further proceedings in C.A.No.46/2003 in FIR No.381 of 1985 titled Bhola Nath Vs. State pending before Metropolitan Magistrate, Patiala House Court, New Delhi.

(R.K. DHAWAN)  
COURT MASTER

(V.P. TYAGI)  
COURT MASTER