

d

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 303 OF 2003

BHOLA NATH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE, NCT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,permission)

Date: 18/10/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.(SCLSC)

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Amarjit Singh,ASG

Ms.Purnima Bhat Kak, Adv.

For Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted for filing the counter affidavit.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master